Ordered: That County voucher be issued to C. M. Nance for $40.00
as advance on amount due him from Board of Education provided he gives

receipt.

Ordered: That $2,000.00 be borrowed in sixty days for purpose
of building Agriculture building at at Hallsborog provided, however, the
Local Government Commission will advise 1ts approval of such a note;
ordered further that local authorities_at Hgllsbapo may commence work
on the building if material and labor can now be obtained on credit,
but no work to begin until the Local Governmentlcommissiqn advlises that

it will approve the County's note for such purpose.

W

‘he meeting was then ad journed until July 21, 1932,

Approved:

Wﬁ;x’k ‘ /%cé‘f@,é;‘nw

The Honorable Boa‘rd___of__cvom_lty Commiss ior}ers met in their said
office July 21, 1932, according to adjournment. Members of the Board
present were: ] 5 _

. C. Hooks, Sr., Chairman

R, Blake

W, Merritt
D. Ggrrell

C e

= B ST B S

. C. Benton

A, W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: That no Rural Police be appointed in Columbus County unless
request In writing is made by the Sherriff.

John W, Hall, Sheriff, voluntgrily agrees for his salary as Sheriff
to be reduced from $2400.00 to $2160.00 per year which is a 10% reduction.

J. L. Memory, Clerk of Superior Court, and George E. Collier,
Register of Deeds, promise and agree to refund to the County 10% of their

salary as Clerk of Superior Court and Register of Deeds each month until
further notice.

465




466
Ordered: That D. L. Gore name four deputies to collect delinquent

taxes and thatchDaniel-Boice Insurance Company have bond in the sum of

$1000.00 each on said four men.

Ordered: That the Tgx Collector be notified to advertise the first

of September and sell the first Monday in October 1932, all land which tie re
1s 1931 taxes due.

Ordered: Tia t D. L. Gpre, Tax Collectar, be notified to advertise

and sell Waccamaw Lumber Corporation property where 1930 taxes are unpaid.

The Appropriation Resolution

1, Be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus
County, North Carolins, this 21st day of Jnly, 1932, that for the expenses
of county government, 1lts activities and institutions for tre year ending

June 30, 1933, the amounts in the following schedules, or so much of each

as may be necessary, are hereby appropriated.
2. That for the sald fiscal year there are hereby appropriated
out of the "County General Fund" the following:

Board of County Commissioners $1930.005,
Minancial and General 925.00
Listing and Assessing Property 4967 .00

Collection of Taxes & Land Sale Certificates 6215.00

County Sheriff 4860.00
Elections General 1302.50
County Accountant 3755.00
Court House & Grounds 2190.00
Register of Deeds 4132}00
County Coroner 195.00
County Fire Warden 750.00
County Jail 4162,00
County Home and Farm 5433:00 '
County Welfare Agent 750 .00
Outside Poor 4630.00
Agricultural & Economic Development 2100.00
County Health (Vital Statistics) 700.00
County Aid' 495.00
Superior Court 8300.00
Clerk Superior Court 4059.00
County Cowrt (J. P'S) 25.00
Recorder's Cowt 3610.00
Juvenile Court 315.00
Interest & Discount 900 .00
Bond County Surveyor 10.00

64,710.50




. B That for the said fiscal year there .are hereby appropriated

out of the "Co-operative Health Fund" the followingo

Salary Health Officer

Clerical Halp

Office Supplies

Pos tage

‘Medical and Drugs

Telephone and Telegraph

Water and Ice

Travel

Laundry '

Stationery, Printing and Binding

Rents

$2400.00
480.00
40.00
40.00
25.00
15.00
20.00
600.00
10.00
10.00
4.00
$3,644.00

4. That for the said fiscal Year there are hereby appropriated

out of the "Bond Interest Redemption and Sinking Fund" the following:

Bond Interest
Commissions

Bonds Retired

 $69,025.00

502.18

26,000.00
$ 95,527.18

5. That for the sald fiscal year there are hereby appropriated

out of the "Court House Bord Fund" the following:

Bond Coupons
Commissions on payments

Auditing

$2500.00
6.26

- 50.00
$2556.00

6. That for the said fiscal year there are hef;by appropriated

out of the "Consitutional School Maintenance Fund" and of the "County-

wide Expense Fund Above Constitutional School Maintenance" the following:

Supplementing State Six Months
Capital dutlay Fund (County)
Debt Service Fund

15¢ LEVY to be sent to State

Ordered: That thel932 tax levy be made as

General County Fund

Outside Poor

Bond Interest & Redemptionm Fund

Court House Bond Fund

Cooperative Health Fund

General Scghool:
Supplementing State Six Months
Capltal Outlay Fund (County)
Debt Service Fund
15¢ LEVY to be sent to State

$27,072.05
‘Of
40,840.61
31,500.00
$99,412.66
follows:
.15
.05
.38
.01
.01
.04
-0-
.20
.16 .40

County-wide Rate..

ceeeee$l.00




468

Ordered: That County Attorney, Juligp D, Lewis, be instructed to
advertise fdf'sale the lands of J, C. and J. R. Williamson on which
compromise judgment was taken some time back and actual foreclosure with-
held on gccount of Waccamaw Bank & Trust Co., Receiver for Bank of
Columbus, promised to pay within a reasonable length of time.

Ordered: That County Attorney, Julian D, Lewis, be instructed to
proceed with all advertisements of sale of land for delinquent taxes
on which judgments have been taken, to the end that the parties may be
dlspossed unless the judgments are mid. This action is taken for the

protection of the county's credit.

Ordered: That Sectlion 1334 Subsection 62 of the North Carolina
Code be éomplied with, the sald section requiring that the Board of
County Commissioners publish in some newspaper published in the county
a statement of the county's condition, setting out such facts and figures
as the county accountant may consider it advisable torpublish, and such
publication shall be published for one week simultaneously with the
sutmission of the supplemental budget. The 1932 budget shall be published
in detail.

Ordered: That J. H. Harrelson, Fair Bluff, pay newspaper adver-
tising 50 cents and sheriff 30 cents for tax foreclosure cost for 1929,
Appears to have been some error and party agrees to pay this small cost,

so non suit may be taken.

Ordered: That Rosa Baker, Bolton Township, be given credit for
sums paid for taxes from 1924-1928 inclusive on 41 acres of land which
for 1927-1928 inclusive was owned and listed by thcaméw Lumber Corporation
at a valuation of $575.00. 8aid credit is to apply on Rosa Baker's 1929 _
taxes., Said land was also listed at a valuation of $575.00 by Rosa Baker.,

Ordered: That tre $1000.00 formerly paid by J. C, and J. R.
Williamson on back taxes, be applied on 220 acres which Atlantic Joint
Stock Land Bank holds mortgage against. Taxes are to be paid for the
years 1928 and 1829 out of sald amount, and said lands are hereby released
from lien of taxes for saild years.

The following refunds were issued during July, 1932,

Ordered: That Juniper Creek Lumber Company be refunded on $1500
va luation in Bug H411l Township for the year-1950 on account of property
being listed in Lees Township.

Ordered: That J. B. Wyche et al in Whiteville Township_be
given a refund on $1300.00 valuation for the year 1931 on account of

error in listing valuation.




469

Ordered: That N. H, Buffkin in Cerro Gordo Township be refunded
' 1930 and '
on $850.00 valuation for the year/1931 on account of same being listed

and pald in Fair Bluff Township.

Ordered: That Gaston Best in Whiteville Township be refunded

on $3100.00 valuation on account of error in listing.

Ordered: That A. J. Love in Chadbourn Township be refunded $1.00

dbg tax for the year 1931 on account of error in listing.

Ordered: That Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company be refunded on
$11,250.00 valuation in Whiteville Tavnship for the year 1931 on account

of error in listing Corpor'at.:i.on Excess Tax,

There being no further business to come before the Board at this

time adjournment was voted in order until Monday, August 1, 1932,

Approved:

Clerk man

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said
office August 1, 1932, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present
were:

. Hooks, Sr., Chalrman

&

. Bl

Q oy
O =W

. Garrell

C. Benton,
2 The il

s Fe

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of last meeting being read and approved the following

bus iness was transacted:

Ordered: That Mrs. Will Gore be put on the Outside Poor 1list
at $2.00 per month.

Ordered: That J. A, Speagle of Durham County not be granted
License to pddle in Columbus County,

Ordered: That A. B. Flowers, Evergreen, be given $1.50 present
relief and $1.50 per month. |




